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1615 N French D». Hobbs, NM IU40 

liOl W. Grtnd Aviaue. Arte-.-, KM BWiO 
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I OOO Rio B'IZOT Rd. Alice, NM .7410 

rVMTUTT IV 

1210 S Sl Fraocij Dr. Sinu F*. NM B7S05 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING 

/ Form C-l07A 
Revised June 10,2003 

APPLICATION TYPE 
_ . Single Well 

Establish Pre-Approved Pools 
EXISTING WELLBORE 

x Yes No 

XTO Baerqy Inc. 
Opera 

JICARTUA APACHE 

2700 g—mi—gtco A w e . . B l A r . K . S f c e 1 t S a g t o a t q i v l M B7401 

#8 SBC 27P- T26M-R5W 

OGRID No 5380 Property Code 30320 

Un* L#rt«r-S«lIort-Town»riip-Range 

API No 30-039-06280 Lsase 

DATA ELEMENT 

Type: __F«Jeral Slate I 

INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOWER ZON 

Pool Name BLANCO MESAVERDE S. BLANCO PC 

Pool Code 72319 72439 

BASIH DAKOTA / 

71599 

Top and Bottom of Pay Section 
(Pirtomed or OpeB'Hak Intern^ 

4928' 5410- 3070' - 3134' 7258' - 7402' 

Method of Production 
(Flowing or Artificial Life) ARTIFICIAL LIFT ARTIFICIAL LIFT ARTIFICIAL LIFT 

Botiomholc Pressure 

(Not* Presume dala will re-l be rented ' r > k e tx-itwn 

pertbiauon in ihe lo^ef loae ii whhin 110% of 0K 

deplh or the top pufceal inn in the upper une) 550 PSI 25 PSI 25 PSI 

Oil Gravity or Gas BTU 
(Depee ATT or Gaj BTU) NBW ZOOS 

Producing, Shut-In or 
New Zone NEW ZCHE S I 3 1 

Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rales of 

Last Pioduction 

(Note. Far new zon*. with no production halory. 

• DplKU! sh»ll tc required to iliach prc-Juciigp 

tmtnuet, ind supporririt dm ) 

Date: 

Rates: 

Dale: 
Rates: 

Date: 

Rates: 

Date: 
Rates: 

Date: 
Rales: 

Date: 

Rates: 

Fixed Avocation Percentage Oil: Gas: „ . Oil: Gas: OJ: Gas: 
{Nrt«: !f *I1OCIOTI ri hzseA upoi sonwthing ether 37 5 2 0 2 9 63 1 9 

than cujTin) or pm pirxJudicxn tuppooiag d i l l M 

CKplanMion willb* rtquLrad) 

Are *J1 working, overriding, and royalty interests identical in all commingled zones"> Yns * Nn . 
If not, have all working, overriding, and royalty interests been notified by certified maif Yes _ _ _ _ No . 

Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? Yes N o t 

Will commingling decrease the value of product*"? Yes N o . 

If this well is on, or conimunil _ed with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands 

or the United States Bureau of Land Management been rutiGed m writing of this application? Yes X ^ G 

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well: DHC-2531 

ATTACHMENTS: 
C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication. 
Production curve Tor each zone for al least one year. <ff not available, attach explanation.) 
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting dala. 
Data to support allocation method or formula. 
Notification list of all oftse. operators. 
Notification list of working, overriding, and royalty interests for uncommon interest cases. 
Any additional statements, data, or documents required lo support commingling. 

n application is to estaoiish r*ie-Ap>oWJ lJfjols, IM MUoWirg additional information will be required: 

Lut of other orders approving downhole comnuiujding within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools 
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools 
Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application. 
Bonomhole presssure data. 
I hereby certify that the intimation above is true and complete to the bcsl of my knowledge and belief. 

^ X / f ^ J j ^ 1 ^ ^ * ^ T I T L E « B 3 COMPLIANCE TECH DATE 2 / 1 4 / 0 7 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME l a S S I D . B-CHAM TELEPHONE NO ( 5 0 5 ) 324-1090 



Brock To Lorri Bingham/FAR/CTOC@CTOC 
Hendrickson/FAR/CTOC 

CC 
02/09/2007 07:24 AM 

bcc 
Subject JicarHIa Apache #8 

Lorri 

Can we get a DHC started for this well? We have completed the Mesa Verde on today. 

Regards, 

Brock Hendrickson 
Operations Engineer 
XTO Energy, Farmington, NM 
Work: 505-564-6723 
Cell: 505-330-6870 
E-Mail: Brock_Hendrickson@xtoenergy.com 
— Forwarded by Brock Hendrickson/FAR/CTOC on 01/17/2007 09:24 AM — 

Mandi Moncrief/FTW/CTOC 

<__» 01/17/2007 0919 AM To Brock Hendrickson/FAR/CTOC@CTOC 

M 
Subject R e : Jicarilla Apache #8_1 

We can just get a DHC for this one. It will be a DK/MV/PC well so allocations are as follows: 

Gas: 
DK= 18.7% 
MV = 51.8% 
PC = 29.5% 

Oil: 
DK = 63.2% 
MV = 36.8% 
PC = 0.0% 

Water: 
DK = 60.0% 
MV = 40.0% 
PC = 0.0% 

^ Here is how I came up with these numbers: 

For gas, the Jicarilla Apache #8 currently produces at about 57 mcfd from the Pictured Cliffs and 36 mcfd 
from the Dakota. I estimate the Mesaverde will produce at a rate at 100 mcfd since we will be limited to 
completing and fracing this zone thru tubing. 

For oil, the EUR on the Dakota side is 12 mbo and 0 mbo for the PC. The average EUR for the MV in the 
area is 7 mbo. 

For water, the cumulative water production on the Dakota side is 3 mbw and 0 mbw for the PC. The 
average cum water production for the MV in the area is 2 mbw. 



Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES 
(April 2004) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

FORM APPROVED 
OMB NO. 1004-0137 

Expires March 31, 2007 

Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES 
(April 2004) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

5. Lease Serial No. 

JIC-154 

Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES 
(April 2004) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 
6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name 

J I C A R I U A APACHE TRIBE 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE-Other instructions on reverse side 7 If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No 

l . Type of Well 

_ J Oil Well Qs) Gas Well QOther 

7 If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No 

l . Type of Well 

_ J Oil Well Qs) Gas Well QOther 
8. Well Name and No 
JICftRTUA APACHE # 8 

2. Name of Operator 

XTO Energy I n c . 

8. Well Name and No 
JICftRTUA APACHE # 8 

2. Name of Operator 

XTO Energy I n c . 9. API Well No. 
30-039-06280 j a Address ^ o n e No. (include area code) 

2700 FARMINGTON A V E T . BLDG. K STE. 1 FftKMIttTICN. 505-324-1090 

9. API Well No. 
30-039-06280 j a Address ^ o n e No. (include area code) 

2700 FARMINGTON A V E T . BLDG. K STE. 1 FftKMIttTICN. 505-324-1090 10. Field and Pool, or [ixploratorv Area 
BASIN DK/S. BLAN30 PC/ 
^ f J * T Y ) MV 

4. Location of Well (Footage. Sec , T., R.. Af., or Survey Description) 

990' FSL & 990' FEL SBC. 27P-T26N-R5W 

10. Field and Pool, or [ixploratorv Area 
BASIN DK/S. BLAN30 PC/ 
^ f J * T Y ) MV 

4. Location of Well (Footage. Sec , T., R.. Af., or Survey Description) 

990' FSL & 990' FEL SBC. 27P-T26N-R5W 
11. County or Parish. State 

WTO AWRTT* H J 

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) T O INDICATE N A T U R E OF NOT ICE , R E P O R T , OR O T H E R DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION 

| X | Notice nf Inienl 

| | Subsequent Report 

) | Final Abandonment Notict: 

TYPE OF ACTION 

| | Acidize | | Deepen | | Production (Stan/Rcsmne) | ] Waiet Sluit-Off 

| j Alter Casing I I Fracture Treat | | Reclamation | | Wel Integrity 

I 1 Casmt Repair | _ ] New Construction Recomplete I x | Other PfflMHOT-1* 

I | Change Plans | | Plug and Abandon 1 \ Temporarily Abandon CCMMP8^Fr 

| 1 Convert lo Injection [ | Plug Back | | Water Disposal 

13 Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof 
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. 
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide Ihe Bond No. on file with DLM'BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days 
following completion of the involved operations, If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once 
testing lias been completed Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including rcctanTiSlton, have been completed, and the operator has 
determined that the final site is ready for final inspection } 

XTO Energy mc. reoarpleted the Blanco Masaverde pool & would l ite bo amend DHC-2531. The allocations 
are based upon production and have been revised as follows: 

Dakota: Gas: 19% O i l : 63% Water: 60% 

Pic tured C l i f f s : Gas: 29% Oils 0% Water: 0% 

Mastavcrde: Gas: 52% O i l t 37% Water: 40% 

Pools are not included i n the l*iOCD pre-approved combinations for CHC i n the San Juan Basin. NOCD was 
not i f ied by submission of form C-107A on 2/14/07. Ownership i s caiman i n a l l zones; therefore, 
notif icat ion to owners was not necessary. Downhole rxratringliijg w i l l offer an economical method of 
production while protecting against reservoir damage, waste of reserves & violat ion of correlative 
rights. 

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct 
Name (PrinnriTvpedi 

LCRKr-D. BBCHAM— 

Title 

REGULATORY COMPLIANCE TECH 

Date 2/14/07 

V ) THIS S P A C E F O R F E D E R A L O R S T A T E O F F I C E U S E 

Approved by Title Date 

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does riot warrant or 
certify that the applicant holds legal or equiiablc title lo those rights in the subject lease 
which would entitle the applicant lo conduct operations thereon 

Office 

* * J I ^ W . ^ V , ^ I , M H » I i w i , a r m ! H K I , I u . V L . O C U I U I I i * i ^ . u v u w > i i « UTIIVH.- w i any p e r s o n M w w w g l v 

States am false. .'tenuous or lYaudultfnt statements or repress mat ions as to any mailer within its jurisdiction' 



WftrWt 

r o BOX |M», Hoafa, NM ttMMMS 

D U l M U 

f t l S - 1 * SU*H, Arteh, NM H2W-KM 

DWtfctllf 

I0W Ri* B I M M BA. AMM, Ml 1711* 

District tV 

1040 Sooth Paeaec*, S*aU I t , NM WSK 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised October 18,1994 

Instructions OD back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease • 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 Pool Coda 

72439 30-039-06280 

5 Pool Nam. 

Blanco Picture Cliff 
"^Ptoporty Cods 

6414 

1 Property Naros 

JjcarWa Aoache 
• Operator Narac 

Marathon 011 Company 

* WeU Number 

8 
7 OCMftNo, 

014021 

' Havation 

6660> a. 
N Surface Location 

U L or lot 00. Section Towmhip Raoce LOL Ida feet from the North/South Line Foet fron fee EM/Wcafiiw County 

P 27 26H SM 990 South 990 East Rio Arlba 
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

U L or lot oo. Section Towndnp Range Lot Ida Feet from the North/South Une Foot Crora Ihe East/Won line County 

0 Dedicited Acres "Joint OC Infill "Consolidation Coda "Order No. 

160 
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify, that Ihe information aMnnf herem u 
out and compute to tht brU of nwf tnewtalje ami be trt 

1—tirr / f~> hr\L. 

Thomas P. Kadr 
fronted Nrait 

Production Enolneer 
Tttk 

9-22-99 
Ma 

A ee*«e 

\ \ \ ^ x 
« x^ X X 

x X \ ^ 
\ \ \ \ N 

-

\ X x s 

'* SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
' hereby certify mat tw welt iocaaen xhenm on eVs plot 
n*u plotted fiom fatll natei tf aobef iweyi mate ty 
me or under my lawiuia, and *at eke tame it true 
end correct to tie eenoian/ btiitf 

Due t4 Survey 

Sifnuuf* «MI Seal at PiofouwMl Surveyed 

Cer^ ueale Number 

\ 

*« s V 
!* ' 

N \ 

. \ \ \ 

'* SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
' hereby certify mat tw welt iocaaen xhenm on eVs plot 
n*u plotted fiom fatll natei tf aobef iweyi mate ty 
me or under my lawiuia, and *at eke tame it true 
end correct to tie eenoian/ btiitf 

Due t4 Survey 

Sifnuuf* «MI Seal at PiofouwMl Surveyed 

Cer^ ueale Number 



District! 

PO Bfti » » . HoMtt, NM 8U4M98D 

Ditlrkl II 

SU S. 1st Street, Arttsfa, NM 88110-ZS34 

District III 

I00D RIs Brans RJ, , Aztec, NM 87410 

Diitrict IV 

204a South Pacheco, Sauu Fe, NM 87S05 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised October 18, 1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease • 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 Pool Code 

71599 

I API Number 

30-039-06280 

3 Pool Name 

Basin Dakota 
Property Code 

6414 
7 OGRID No. 

Q14Q21., 

* Property Name 

Jicarilla Apache 
tt Operator Name 

Marathon 011 Company 

* Welt Number 

6 
» Elevation 

6660' GL 
Surface Location 

UL or lot no. 

P 

S«clion 

27 
Township 

26N 
Range 

5W 
Lot. ldn Feet from the 

990 
North/South Lino 

South 
Feet from Itie 

990 
East/West line 

East 
County 

R1o Arlba 
' 1 Bottom Hole Location I f Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot. ldn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the Easi/Wesi line County 

"Dedicated Acres 

160 
"Joint or Infill ''Consolidation Code "Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
i herein certify that the tttfonnatien totuamed herein it 
trite unJ campJete to fhe best of my kno*/Ud$e and belief. 

Sitoaiiii't 

Thomas P. Kadr 
PliuUil Nalut 

Production Engineer 

11-12-99 
Dale 

\ V 
" SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify Aat the weU location jyi^t an this ptoi 
wot plotted from petd mm ef actual surveys made by 
mt or under my supervision, and that tht tame it true 
and correct tt> tht betrqftny b*Uef. 

Djie of Survey 

$i£iu(ure and Se«l of Profciitoiwl Snoc^cr: 

<|00 N 
\ 

Certificate Number 



O S t l r k l 1 

H i t N . French O r , Hohbs . N M 19240 

D r s l f k l I I 

8 1 1 S o o t h F i r s t . A r t e * r a . N M 8 9 2 1 0 

Dist r ic t I I I 

1 9 M n i o B r a z o « R d . . A 2 t e c . N M 8 7 4 1 0 

U iMr i c i t v 
12211 5. S l F r a u d s Dr . , S»nl« t > . N M *7S»S 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-l 02 
Revised August 15,2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
Stale Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease • 5 Copies 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT • AMENDEDED 
REPORT 

>».( C J . 
72319 

' P w l Nai rn ; 

BLANCO MESAVERDE 
I 

* ft-«f>cr*r N a m e 

JICARILLA APACHE 
; 0 | i e r a i e r " ' 

Ham* 
XTO Energy, inc. 

W e l l N u m b e r 

8 

6660' GL 
1 0 Surface Location 

TowndiLp 

26N 5W 
U l Ida Feci from lac 

990 
Nor th /Sou th t ine 

SOUTH 

:IC j Feel a tom rhc 

990 

E i i l A V t M h o c 

EAST 

t '*>uaty 

RIO ARRIBA 

J VL or IM iw, Sec««a 

i i b«lk»ied Atre* 

j S/2 320 
> loial or 

1 

TownsaJp 

"Bo t tom Hole Location I f Different From Surface 
Range U l M e heel f r o m Ike f~ Nonfc/S«ulfc Imt Feci f r en i t h t E M I A V B I t o t Co«t»4y 

i ConteakJaiMin Cede 1 O r d e r N«. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO I HIS COMPLETION UNTIL AH. INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON­
STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

2 

BLANCO ME 

.7 

5AVERDE 

< 
990' 

o 
o> 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify thai lint information ccMMine,! 
herein is Irue aixJ iiwiphte to tlte best of my 

kncneledge and belief 

LORRI BINGHAT 
Prrrrtc<5 Name 

REGULATORY COMPLIANCE TECH 
Title " " " " 

12/1/06 
One 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the veil Imjatum shown on 

this plat iw plotted from fiM notes ojochutl 

surveys made 6ymt or xuvk-r my .ivpcmswit. 
and ilvti the tame i i irve and correct to ihe 

bett of my tSehef. 
10/25/1860 

D»tff o f SAM vey 

Original Survey Signed By: 
Frn»gtV Frhphawft 

Cetl i f ic*w Nmnder 

1545 



Mandi Moncrief 
Reservoir Engineer 
San Juan Basin 
XTO Energy 
(817) 885-3045 

Brock Hendriclkson/FAR/CTOC 

Brock 
Hendrickson/FAR/CTOC T o Mandi Moncrief/FTW/CTOC <§>CTOC 
01/17/2007 09:49 AM c c 

Subject Jicarilla Apache #8 

Mandi 
I'm tracing this well on Friday/Monday to add Mesa Verde. Can we get a DHC for the zones in this well, 
with MV, or do we have to produce it? 

Regards, 

Brock Hendrickson 
Operations Engineer 
XTO Energy, Farmington, NM 
Work: 505-564-6723 
Cell: 505-330-6870 
E-Mail: Brock_Hendrickson@xtoenergy.com 



Jones, William V., EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

LorrLBingham @ xtoenergy.com 
Wednesday, March 07, 2007 9:23 AM 
Jones, William V., EMNRD 
Jicarilla Apache #8 

Attachments: Jicarilla Apache #8 Prelim NOI DHC (BLM).pdf; Jicarilla Apache #8 DHC Alloc 
Explanation.pdf; Jicarilla Apache #8 Prelim C-107A (NOI DHC OCD).pdf 

Jicarilla Apache #8 Jicarilla Apache #8 Jicarilla Apache #8 
Prelim NOI... DHC Alloc ... Prelim C-l... 

Good morning, W i l l ! 

I spoke t o Karen Sharp yesterday (Aztec OCD) and according t o her, i t does not appear t h a t 
you have the DHC a p p l i c a t i o n f o r t h i s w e l l (API #039-06280). This w e l l has been completed 
& we would l i k e t o get i t turned on as soon as po s s i b l e . Please f i n d the attachments and 
l e t me know i f you need anything f u r t h e r . 

(See attached f i l e : J i c a r i l l a Apache #8 Prelim NOI DHC (BLM).pdf)(See attached f i l e : 
J i c a r i l l a Apache #8 DHC A l l o c Explanation.pdf)(See attached 
f i l e : J i c a r i l l a Apache #8 Prelim C-107A (NOI DHC OCD).pdf) 

Thanks, 
L o r r i Bingham 
Regulatory Compliance Technician 
XTO Energy, Inc./Farmington 
(505) 566-7951 

This inbound email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email S e c u r i t y System. 

1 


